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Brownfields Funding Opportunities in Washington State (December 2022) 
 

Available from Funding type Who is eligible? Eligible 
activities 

Cost 
share? 

When is it 
offered? Contact 

 

Integrated Planning 
Grant (IPG)a Local government Planning, 

assessment None 
Competitive, 
solicitation every 
two years 

Arianne Fernandez or Ali Furmall 
Arianne.Fernandez@ecy.wa.gov 
Ali.Furmall@ecy.wa.gov 

State Response Program 
(SRP) and Brownfields 
Flexible Fundingb 

Local government, 
Tribes, nonprofit 

Planning, 
assessment, 
limited cleanup 

None 
Continuous, based 
on available 
funding 

Arianne Fernandez or Ali Furmall 
Arianne.Fernandez@ecy.wa.gov 
Ali.Furmall@ecy.wa.gov  

Independent Remedial 
Action Grant (IRAG)c Local government Assessment, 

cleanup 25–50% 
Competitive, 
solicitation every 
year 

Lyndsay Gordon 
360-810-1636 
Lyndsay.Gordon@ecy.wa.gov 

Oversight Remedial 
Action Grant (ORAG)d Local government Assessment, 

cleanup 10–50% 
Competitive, 
solicitation every 
two years 

Lyndsay Gordon  
360-810-1636 
Lyndsay.Gordon@ecy.wa.gov  

Affordable Housing 
Cleanup or Planning 
grante 

Anyone 
Planning, 
assessment, 
cleanup 

0–50% 
Competitive, 
solicitation every 
two years 

Laurie Dahmen or Lyndsay Gordon  
Laurie.Dahmen@ecy.wa.gov 
Lyndsay.Gordon@ecy.wa.gov  

 

EPA Assessment, 
Cleanup, and 
Multipurpose Grantsf 

Local government, 
Tribes, nonprofit 

Planning, 
assessment, 
cleanup (varies 
by grant type) 

Varies by 
grant type 

Competitive, 
solicitation every 
fall  

Terri Griffith 
206-553-8511 
Griffith.Terri@epa.gov  

EPA Targeted 
Brownfields Assessment 
(TBA)g 

Local government, 
Tribes, nonprofit Assessment None 

Continuous, based 
on available 
funding 

Molly Vaughan 
907-271-1215 
Vaughan.Molly@epa.gov  

 

Commerce Brownfields 
Revolving Loan Fund 
(BRLF) Loanh 

Local government, 
nonprofit, Tribes, 
private entity 

Cleanup None 
Continuous, based 
on available 
funding 

Kari Sample 
360-999-0606 
Kari.Sample@commerce.wa.gov  

Commerce BRLF 
Program Grant 

Local government, 
nonprofit, Tribes 

Assessment, 
planning None 

Continuous, based 
on available 
funding 

Kari Sample 
360-999-0606 
Kari.Sample@commerce.wa.gov  

 

Pollution Liability 
Insurance Agency UST 
Loan and Grant 
Programi 

Owners/operators 
of underground 
storage tanks 
(including private 
entities) 

Assessment, 
cleanup, 
infrastructure 

Varies 
Applications not 
currently being 
accepted 

Jamie Hays 
360-407-0518 
Jamie.Hays@plia.wa.gov  

 

Free technical 
assistance for 
brownfield communitiesj 

Anyone 

Visioning, 
planning, 
cleanup, 
redevelopment, 
more! 

Varies Continuous 
Joelle Greenland 
Joelle.Greenland@cclr.org or 
info@cclr.org 
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i https://plia.wa.gov/ust-loan-and-grant-program/  
j https://www.cclr.org/  
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